Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name and address of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 013252 Frame 0668. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Kenneth J. Rudofski.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID W. JENKINS	08/28/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELLABS OPERATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	s: 1415 WEST DIEHL ROAD	
City:	NAPERVILLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10230004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)218-2200 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mwest@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02495.000059
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank A. DeLucia

Total Attachments: 4

source=CORRECTASGNREC-02495-000059#page1.tif source=CORRECTASGNREC-02495-000059#page2.tif source=CORRECTASGNREC-02495-000059#page3.tif source=CORRECTASGNREC-02495-000059#page4.tif

PATENT

500282381 REEL: 019333 FRAME: 0826

09-06-2002 tomey Docket No. PB 01 0036 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102213688 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tellels Operations, The.
Name: Kenneth Laudofski 1. Name of conveying party(ies): David W. Jenkins Internal Address: Tellabs Operations, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment 1415 West Diehl Road Street Address: Change of Name Security Agreement Other Naperville State: IL Zip: 60563 August 28, 2002 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,_40.00 Kenneth J. Rudofski Name: Enclosed Tellabs Operations, Inc. Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1415 West Diehl Road, MS 16 Street Address: 500-654 City:_Naperville (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: IL Zip: 60563 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Kenneth J. Rudofski

Name of Person Signing

August 28, 2002 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 10230004 Washington, D.C. 20231

09/05/2002 LMUELLER 00000309 500654 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 019333 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **David W. Jenkins**, have invented a certain improvement in **METHODS FOR ASSIGNING RINGS IN A NETWORK** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[X]		is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;	
[]	was filed on, as Application No	
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].	

WHEREAS, Tellabs Operations, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and exiting under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 1415 West Diehl Road, Naperville, Illinois 60563 desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration for said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; I hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, I hereby further agree for myself and my executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said

PATENT REEL: 019333 FRAME: 0828 ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOI the date set forth below.	F, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal
Inventor's Signature: David	W. Jenkins
State/Commonwealth	
Of LLINOIS	-
County of DUPAGE	-
. I I laber the avecauted the t	the above-named David W. Jenkins and foregoing instrument as his free act and deed this f August 2002.
(SEAL)	Motary Public
	CAROL C. GLOVER (print name)
	My Commission expires 5-23-03

OFFICIAL SEAL
CAROL L GLOVE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HALLING SEAL
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/23